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Required Upper Division Courses (18 units) 

Required Lower Division Courses (12 units) 

Take all of the following (21 units) 

Name:  

Student ID:  
PUBH Advisor:  

   

BS in Public Health (Community Health Education/Health Promotion) 
• ALL courses in the major require a grade of “C” or better 
• Total Units Required for BS Degree: 120 

 

AY 2025-2026 Community Health Education 
Total Units Required in Major: 58-59 

AY 2026-2027 Health Promotion (New Name) 
Total Units Required in Major: 54-55

Required Lower Division Courses (16 units) – Pre-Major Requirements  
  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 BIO 25 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 No 
 BIO 26 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 BIO 25 
 CHEM 6A Intro. to General Chemistry 5 No 
 STAT 1 Introduction to Statistics 3 Math Placement Exam 

Required Upper Division Courses (15 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 PUBH 118 Introduction to Public Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 147 Health Data Analysis * 3 STAT 1 
 PUBH 148 Epidemiology * 3 STAT 1 
 PUBH 151 Intro. to the US Healthcare System* 3 No 
 PUBH 195 Fieldwork – Health or Safety 3-4 Permission of Faculty 

Advisor 
Take all of the following (24 units) 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 PUBH 100 Fundamentals of Safety and Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 112 Disease Prevention* 3 No 
 PUBH 114 Human Ecology and Health 3 No 
 PUBH 116 Public Health Policy, Management & 

Administration* 3 No 

 PUBH 119 Community Health Promotion* 3 PUBH 118 

 PUBH 134 Understanding Human Sexuality 3 No 

 PUBH 144 Community Health Planning and 
Evaluation* 3 PUBH 118, PUBH 148, 

WPJ 

 PUBH 150 Aging and Health* 3 No 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 BIO 20 Biology: A Human Perspective  

OR BIO 10 Basic Biological Concepts 
3/3 No 

 PUBH 50 Healthy Lifestyles 3 No 
 PUBH 98 Public Health Professions Seminar 3 No 
 STAT 1 Introduction to Statistics 3 Math Placement Exam 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 PUBH 100 Fundamentals of Safety and Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 116 Public Health Policy, Management & 

Administration* 3 No 

 PUBH 118 Introduction to Public Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 147 Health Data Analysis * 3 STAT 1 
 PUBH 148 Epidemiology * 3 STAT 1 
 PUBH 151 Intro. to the US Healthcare System* 3 No 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 PUBH 112 Disease Prevention* 3 No 
 PUBH 114 Human Ecology and Health 3 No 
 PUBH 119 Community Health Promotion* 3 PUBH 118 
 PUBH 120 Social Marketing in Health Promotion* 3 No 
 PUBH 122 Health Psychology* 3 No 
 PUBH 124 Ethical Perspectives in Public Health^ 3 No 
 PUBH 144 Community Health Planning and 

Evaluation* 3 PUBH 118, PUBH 148, 
WPJ 



May 2025/CL  

Take one of the following (minimum of 3 units) 

AY 2026-2027 (cont.) AY 2025-2026 (cont.) 
 

Take one of the following (3 units) 
  Units Course Prerequisites? 
 PUBH 117 Global Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 122 Health Psychology* 3 No 
 PUBH 124 Ethical Considerations in Public 

Health^ 3 No 

 PUBH 130 Alcohol and Other Drugs 3 No 
 
 
 

 

 

See catalog for full course descriptions. Courses may be subject to change each academic year. 

 
^ Writing Placement for Junior (WPJ) is a prerequisite to enroll in a Writing Intensive Course. 

 

* Student must be a Public Health or Health Services Administration Major to enroll. All other courses do not have a major prerequisite/restriction.  

 

Foreign Language: Students graduating with a BS in Public Health (Community Health Education/Health Promotion) will not be subject to the University’s Foreign 
Language Graduation Requirement. Students who change their major may be subject to the University’s Foreign Language Graduation Requirement. 

  Units Course Prerequisites? 

 PUBH 117 Global Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 130 Alcohol and Other Drugs 3 No 
 PUBH 134 Human Sexuality 3 No 
 PUBH 150 Aging and Health* 3 No 
 PUBH 190 Public Health Study Abroad 3 No 
 PUBH 195 Fieldwork - Health or Safety 3-4 Permission of Faculty 

Advisor 


